## GARBI FINVEST LIMITED

(Formerly Golden Properties & Traders ltd) CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894

Regd. Office No.Shubham Centrel, A Wing, Office No-502, 502, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099

Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com, website: www.gptl.in(M)-9830012564

Date:1004.2024

The Secretary
Corporate Service-Compliance
The BSE Ltd
PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001
Scrip Code: 539492

The Listing Department
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range
Kolkata – 700001
Scrip Code: 017148

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: <u>Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate as required under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 in prescribed format for the half year ended 31.03.2024.

Thanking You.

For Garbi Finvest Limited

Kripa Shankat Mahawar Managing Director

DIN: 01158668

## **GARBI FINVEST LIMITED**

(Formerly Golden Properties & Traders ltd) CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894

Regd. Office No.Shubham Centre1, A Wing, Office No-502, 502, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chakala, Andheri East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 099

Email: garbifinvest@gmail.com, website: www.gptl.in(M)-9830012564

Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of M/s. Garbi Finvest Limited (CIN: L65100MH1982PLC295894) for the year ended March 31, 2024 have been maintained by the Registrar to Issue & Share Transfer Agent registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India namely M/s. Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd. (SEBI Registration No. INR000003290), at 3A, Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017.

For Garbi Finvest Limited

Company Secretary Compliance Officer

Date: 10.04.2024 Place: Kolkata For Niche Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

(Ashok Sen)

**Authorised Signatory** 

Date:10.04.2024 Place: Kolkata